

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DENES CONCRETE		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING		PMC CONCRETE	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
EARTHWORK											
1	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment	495	CY	\$12.00	\$5,940.00	\$10.00	\$4,950.00	\$12.00	\$5,940.00	\$35.00	\$17,325.00
2a	Pavement Removal, 6-8" Concrete Pavement, including sawcutting	5,238	SY	\$13.00	\$68,094.00	\$10.00	\$52,380.00	\$11.00	\$57,618.00	\$11.00	\$57,618.00
2b	Pavement Removal, 8-10" Concrete Pavement, including sawcutting	531	SY	\$14.00	\$7,434.00	\$11.00	\$5,841.00	\$11.00	\$5,841.00	\$12.00	\$6,372.00
3	ODOT 202 Walk Removed	477	SF	\$3.00	\$1,431.00	\$1.00	\$477.00	\$1.00	\$477.00	\$1.00	\$477.00
4	Unsuitable Base Removed and Replaced with ODOT Type 304 granular fill	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK:				\$85,399.00		\$65,148.00		\$70,626.00		\$86,442.00	

STORM SEWER											
5	Catch Basin or Manhole Adjusted to Grade	19	EA	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$325.00	\$6,175.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$240.00	\$4,560.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER:				\$7,600.00		\$6,175.00		\$7,600.00		\$4,560.00	

PAVEMENT											
6a	City of Medina RESIDENTIAL Concrete Pavement (eight (8) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	4,124	SY	\$84.00	\$346,416.00	\$86.00	\$354,664.00	\$90.00	\$371,160.00	\$100.00	\$412,400.00
6b	City of Medina COLLECTOR Concrete Pavement (nine (9) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	1,114	SY	\$88.00	\$98,032.00	\$88.00	\$98,032.00	\$92.00	\$102,488.00	\$111.00	\$123,654.00
6c	City of Medina HEAVY DUTY Concrete Pavement, (ten (10) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	38	SY	\$92.00	\$3,496.00	\$93.00	\$3,534.00	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$151.00	\$5,738.00
6d	City of Medina INDUSTRIAL-THOROUGHFARE (twelve (12) inches fiber reinforced concrete pavement with two (2) inches 304 subbase)	493	SY	\$105.00	\$51,765.00	\$105.00	\$51,765.00	\$115.00	\$56,695.00	\$145.00	\$71,485.00
7	Monuments Assembly, complete in place	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, complete in place	477	SF	\$11.00	\$5,247.00	\$9.00	\$4,293.00	\$12.00	\$5,724.00	\$9.00	\$4,293.00
9	Concrete Curb Ramp, complete in place (including truncated domes)	50	SF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$46.00	\$2,300.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT:				\$508,956.00		\$515,838.00		\$542,897.00		\$622,750.00	

CITY OF MEDINA JOB#1185
2025 CONCRETE STREET REPAIR

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DENES CONCRETE		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING		PMC CONCRETE	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
SEEDING/LANDSCAPING											
10	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished and placed	114	CY	\$40.00	\$4,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$10.00	\$1,140.00	\$33.00	\$3,762.00
11	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.20	TONS	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$48.00
12	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	1,364	SY	\$2.50	\$3,410.00	\$1.00	\$1,364.00	\$0.25	\$341.00	\$4.00	\$5,456.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING:				\$8,370.00		\$2,604.00		\$1,482.00		\$9,266.00	
INCIDENTALS											
13	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,209.00	\$3,209.00
14a	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$29,772.00	\$29,772.00
15	ODOT SS 961 Portable Traffic Signals, set of two (2) signals	10	Days	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00
16	Law Enforcement Officers (LEOs)	40	Hours	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
17	Construction Layout	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
18	Performance Bond, Warranty and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$18,780.00	\$18,780.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS:				\$39,500.00		\$18,500.00		\$32,100.00		\$59,081.00	

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	DENES CONCRETE	SET IN STONE CONTRACTING	PMC CONCRETE
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK (Items #1 through #4):	\$85,399.00	\$65,148.00	\$70,626.00	\$86,442.00
SUBTOTAL, STORM SEWER (Item #5):	\$7,600.00	\$6,175.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,560.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Items No. #6a through #9):	\$508,956.00	\$515,838.00	\$542,897.00	\$622,750.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING/LANDSCAPING(Items #10 through #12):	\$8,370.00	\$2,604.00	\$1,482.00	\$9,266.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Items #13 through #18):	\$39,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$32,100.00	\$59,081.00
GRAND TOTAL (All Bid Items, #1 through #18):	\$649,825.00	\$608,265.00	\$654,705.00	\$782,099.00

SUMMARY - COMPLETE PROJECT

	DENES CONCRETE	SET IN STONE CONTRACTING	PMC CONCRETE
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID: ACTUAL AS READ	\$608,265.00	\$654,705.00	\$782,099.00
BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$608,265.00	\$654,705.00	\$782,099.00
REQUIRED BID SUBMITTALS:	93.6%	100.8%	120.4%
Completion Date:	November 15, 2025	November 30, 2025	November 1, 2025
Non-Collusion Agreement:	Signed	Signed	Signed
Bid Guarantee:	100% bond	100% bond	100% bond